FOOD STAMP BENEFITS ISSUED BY FISCAL YEAR
STATEWIDE MONTHLY TOTALS

MONTH

JUL
AUG
SEP
OCT
NOV
DEC
JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN

Average $
Actual $

FY 98/99

$37,781,829.81
$37,749,622.54
$38,023,883.46
$46,001,988.99
$38,473,877.43
$39,589,869.62
$38,182,810.40
$38,318,551.14
$37,651,074.80
$37,593,071.33
$37,994,975.10
$37,129,588.03

$38,707,595.22

$464,491,142.65

FY 99/00

$38,102,767.70
$37,644,732.18
$38,103,699.49
$39,316,957.33
$38,044,721.12
$39,134,381.88
$36,641,752.89
$37,422,181.62
$37,327,542.91
$37,184,339.58
$36,328,158.15
$36,800,217.85

$37,670,954.39
$452,051,452.70

FY 00/01

$36,702,948.84
$37,319,768.06
$37,814,023.10
$38,121,512.71
$38,451,195.37
$39,352,067.92
$37,946,184.00
$38,045,824.92
$39,113,083.08
$38,429,797.77
$41,661,963.33
$42,640,895.90

$38,799,938.75
$465,599,265.00

FY 01/02

$42,549,787.62
$43,549,017.03
$44,572,624.35
$47,198,401.80
$47,896,870.07
$48,810,685.13
$47,727,963.60
$48,123,201.51
$48,955,846.89
$48,278,096.81
$49,048,706.07
$49,858,524.12

$47,214,143.75
$566,569,725.00

FY 02/03

$49,934,218.53
$51,638,223.47
$51,342,498.18
$69,601,536.40
$55,386,441.37
$54,664,723.41
$54,320,682.54
$54,544,984.56
$54,908,224.77
$55,341,085.46
$56,575,873.26
$56,367,909.60

$55,385,533.46
$664,626,401.55



NOTE: Totals do not include reinstated/reissued benefits

FOOD STAMP BENEFITS ISSUED BY STATE FISCAL YEAR
Statewide Monthly Totals
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