FOOD STAMP BENEFITS ISSUED BY FISCAL YEAR STATEWIDE MONTHLY TOTALS

MONTH	FY 98/99	FY 99/00	FY 00/01	FY 01/02	FY 02/03
JUL	\$37,781,829.81	\$38,102,767.70	\$36,702,948.84	\$42,549,787.62	\$49,934,218.53
AUG	\$37,749,622.54	\$37,644,732.18	\$37,319,768.06	\$43,549,017.03	\$51,638,223.47
SEP	\$38,023,883.46	\$38,103,699.49	\$37,814,023.10	\$44,572,624.35	\$51,342,498.18
OCT	\$46,001,988.99	\$39,316,957.33	\$38,121,512.71	\$47,198,401.80	\$69,601,536.40
NOV	\$38,473,877.43	\$38,044,721.12	\$38,451,195.37	\$47,896,870.07	\$55,386,441.37
DEC	\$39,589,869.62	\$39,134,381.88	\$39,352,067.92	\$48,810,685.13	\$54,664,723.41
JAN	\$38,182,810.40	\$36,641,752.89	\$37,946,184.00	\$47,727,963.60	\$54,320,682.54
FEB	\$38,318,551.14	\$37,422,181.62	\$38,045,824.92	\$48,123,201.51	\$54,544,984.56
MAR	\$37,651,074.80	\$37,327,542.91	\$39,113,083.08	\$48,955,846.89	\$54,908,224.77
APR	\$37,593,071.33	\$37,184,339.58	\$38,429,797.77	\$48,278,096.81	\$55,341,085.46
MAY	\$37,994,975.10	\$36,328,158.15	\$41,661,963.33	\$49,048,706.07	\$56,575,873.26
JUN	\$37,129,588.03	\$36,800,217.85	\$42,640,895.90	\$49,858,524.12	\$56,367,909.60
Average \$	\$38,707,595.22	\$37,670,954.39	\$38,799,938.75	\$47,214,143.75	\$55,385,533.46
Actual \$	\$464,491,142.65	\$452,051,452.70	\$465,599,265.00	\$566,569,725.00	\$664,626,401.55

NOTE: Totals do not include reinstated/reissued benefits

